

City of Charlotte
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Utilities

Franklin WTP Raw Water Reservoir Improvements
Contract No. 564-99-174

Certified Bid Tabulation - Page 1

Bids Opened: June 19, 2009, 10:00 A.M.

Pay Item Number	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Blythe Construction Inc.		Blythe Development Co.		Crowder Construction		Hall Contracting / Monroe Roadways		Heeter Construction Inc.	
				N.C. License No. 7639		N.C. License No. 26344		N.C. License No. 2104		N.C. License No. 5689 / 39358		N.C. License No. 67433	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A.1	Lump Sum for all Construction Work not otherwise included in Lump Sum Item A.2, the Unit Price Items, and Allowance Items.	LS	1	\$18,429,000.00	\$18,429,000.00	\$20,433,800.00	\$20,433,800.00	\$20,547,200.00	\$20,547,200.00	\$18,420,300.00	\$18,420,300.00	\$26,466,675.00	\$26,466,675.00
A.2	Lump Sum for Landscaping and Fencing	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
B.1.a	Bulk Rock Excavation (Blasting)	CY	10,000	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$14.00	\$140,000.00	\$12.75	\$127,500.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$10.10	\$101,000.00
B.1.b	Trench Rock Excavation (Blasting)	CY	1,000	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$37.50	\$37,500.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$68.00	\$68,000.00 (3)
B.2	Removal and Disposal (Municipal Waste)	CY	10,000	\$55.00	\$550,000.00	\$44.00	\$440,000.00	\$95.50	\$955,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$20.20	\$202,000.00
B.3	Removal and Disposal (Construction Debris)	CY	10,000	\$11.00	\$110,000.00	\$34.00	\$340,000.00	\$11.50	\$115,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$20.20	\$202,000.00
B.4	Removal and Disposal (Asphalt)	CY	10,000	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$20.00	\$200,000.00	\$8.60	\$86,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$20.20	\$202,000.00
B.5	Over excavation of Subgrade and Placement of Stabilization Stone for Structures and Piping	CY	3,000	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00	\$55.00	\$165,000.00	\$48.00	\$144,000.00	\$42.60	\$127,800.00
B.6	Reservoir 3 Expansion Joint Repair	LF	4,600	\$45.00	\$207,000.00	\$52.00	\$239,200.00	\$33.00	\$151,800.00	\$30.00	\$138,000.00	\$57.25	\$263,350.00
C.1	Contingency Allowance				\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00
D.1	Sub-Total Bid For Project. Sum of All Items (A+B+C)				\$20,494,110.00		\$23,078,000.00		\$23,310,000.00 (2)		\$20,532,300.00		\$28,762,825.00
E.1	Mobilization (Max 3%) of Sub-Total (D.1)				\$614,000.00		\$692,340.00 (1)		\$690,000.00		\$615,969.00		\$800,000.00
E.2	Total Bid for Project with Mobilization (D.1+E.1)				\$21,108,110.00		\$23,770,340.00		\$24,000,000.00 (2)		\$21,148,269.00		\$29,562,825.00

NOTES:

- (1) Mobilization amount provided in bid form is greater than 3% of Sub-Total D.1 (\$23,078,000.00). The amount entered in to the bid form was \$700,000.00; the correct amount should be \$692,340.00. The amounts shown for E.1 & E.2 above have been corrected.
- (2) Sub-Total (D.1) was incorrect on bid form, it appears bidder neglected to add the Contingency Allowance (C.1). The amounts for D.1 & E.2 shown above have been corrected.
- (3) Extended amount was incorrect on bid form and has been corrected on this certified bid tabulation. The amount entered was \$6,800.00, the correct amount is \$68,000.00. However, despite this math error, the Total Bid amount (E.2) was correct on the bid form.

City of Charlotte
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Utilities

Franklin WTP Raw Water Reservoir Improvements
Contract No. 564-99-174

Certified Bid Tabulation - Page 2

Bids Opened: June 19, 2009, 10:00 A.M.

Pay Item Number	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Hickory Construction Co.		Morgan Corp.		Reynolds, Inc.		Thalle Construction Company, Inc.	
				N.C. License No. 1145		N.C. License No. 12289		N.C. License No. 27002		N.C. License No. 35203	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A.1	Lump Sum for all Construction Work not otherwise included in Lump Sum Item A.2, the Unit Price Items, and Allowance Items.	LS	1	\$18,665,783.00	\$18,665,783.00	\$23,612,879.55	\$23,612,879.55	\$23,017,000.00	\$23,017,000.00	\$16,113,000.00	\$16,113,000.00
A.2	Lump Sum for Landscaping and Fencing	LS	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$135,350.00	\$135,350.00	\$131,500.00	\$131,500.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
B.1.a	Bulk Rock Excavation (Blasting)	CY	10,000	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$30.00	\$300,000.00	\$21.75	\$217,500.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00
B.1.b	Trench Rock Excavation (Blasting)	CY	1,000	\$78.50	\$78,500.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00 (3)
B.2	Removal and Disposal (Municipal Waste)	CY	10,000	\$10.47	\$104,700.00	\$55.00	\$550,000.00	\$97.50	\$975,000.00	\$29.00	\$290,000.00
B.3	Removal and Disposal (Construction Debris)	CY	10,000	\$36.65	\$366,500.00	\$52.00	\$520,000.00	\$19.50	\$195,000.00	\$20.00	\$200,000.00
B.4	Removal and Disposal (Asphalt)	CY	10,000	\$10.47	\$104,700.00	\$8.50	\$85,000.00	\$7.50	\$75,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
B.5	Over excavation of Subgrade and Placement of Stabilization Stone for Structures and Piping	CY	3,000	\$10.47	\$31,410.00	\$65.00	\$195,000.00	\$45.50	\$136,500.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00
B.6	Reservoir 3 Expansion Joint Repair	LF	4,600	\$27.00	\$124,200.00	\$85.00	\$391,000.00	\$89.50	\$411,700.00	\$40.00	\$184,000.00
C.1	Contingency Allowance				\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00		\$1,000,000.00
D.1	Sub-Total Bid For Project. Sum of All Items (A+B+C)				\$20,645,793.00		\$26,864,229.55		\$26,197,200.00		\$18,177,000.00
E.1	Mobilization (Max 3%) of Sub-Total (D.1)				\$619,373.79 (4)		\$800,000.00		\$700,000.00		\$540,000.00
E.2	Total Bid for Project with Mobilization (D.1+E.1)				\$21,265,166.79		\$27,664,229.55		\$26,897,200.00		\$18,717,000.00

NOTES:

(4) Mobilization amount provided in bid form is greater than 3% of Sub-Total D.1 (\$20,645,793.00). The amount entered in to the bid form was \$619,374.00; the correct amount should be \$619,373.79. The amounts shown for E.1 & E.2 above have been corrected.

The bids tabulated herein were opened and read aloud at 10:00 AM on the 19th day of June, 2009 in the 2nd Floor Conference Room, Charlotte-Mecklenburg Utilities Administrative Offices, 5100 Brookshire Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina. The tabulation is correct in that it contains the Unit Prices as presented on the original price proposal of each Bidder.

HAZEN AND SAWYER, P.C.

Anthony Greiner, PE
Anthony Greiner, P.E.
Senior Associate
June 19, 2009
#028734